
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035281-2022 

Contract

Community Dermatology Service

NHS Hampshire and Isle of Wight Integrated Care Board

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-035281

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0330a1  

Published 13 December 2022, 4:34pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Hampshire and Isle of Wight Integrated Care Board

Hampshire Police and Fire Headquarters

Eastleigh

SO50 9SJ

Contact

Celine Machola - Rogers

Email

celine.machola@soeprocurement.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1489779175

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035281-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035281-2022
mailto:celine.machola@soeprocurement.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendorganiser.co.uk/soepscommissioning

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://in-tendorganiser.co.uk/soepscommissioning


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Community Dermatology Service

Reference number

F15491

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Hampshire and Isle of Wight ICB (previously Hampshire, Southampton and Isle of
Wight CCG) are awarding the Community Dermatology Services following the completion of
a compliant tender process, for the following Lots: 

Lot 1 Southampton 

Lot 2 South West Hampshire

Lot 3 North and Mid Hampshire

For a 24 month contract with optional 12 month extension period. Please note the total
potential contract value is for the maximum full 3 year period across all three Lot's.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £5,234,909



Page 4 to 10

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Community Dermatology Service Lot 1 - Southampton

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS Hampshire and Isle of Wight ICB (previously Hampshire, Southampton and Isle of
Wight CCG) are awarding the Community Dermatology Services following the completion of
a compliant tender process, for the following Lots: 

Lot 1 Southampton 

Lot 2 South West Hampshire

Lot 3 North and Mid Hampshire

For a 24 month contract with optional 12 month extension period. Please note the total
potential contract value is for the maximum full 3 year period.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

South West Hampshire

Lot No



Page 5 to 10

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS Hampshire and Isle of Wight ICB (previously Hampshire, Southampton and Isle of
Wight CCG) are awarding the Community Dermatology Services following the completion of
a compliant tender process, for the following Lots: 

Lot 1 Southampton 

Lot 2 South West Hampshire

Lot 3 North and Mid Hampshire

For a 24 month contract with optional 12 month extension period. Please note the total
potential contract value is for the maximum full 3 year period.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3 North and Mid Hampshire

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 6 to 10

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS Hampshire and Isle of Wight ICB (previously Hampshire, Southampton and Isle of
Wight CCG) are awarding the Community Dermatology Services following the completion of
a compliant tender process, for the following Lots: 

Lot 1 Southampton 

Lot 2 South West Hampshire

Lot 3 North and Mid Hampshire

For a 24 month contract with optional 12 month extension period. Please note the total
potential contract value is for the maximum full 3 year period.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-010755

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

F15491

Lot No

1

Title

Community Dermatology service - Lot 1 Southampton

/Notice/010755-2022


Page 7 to 10

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Solent Medical Services

Southampton

Southampton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,425,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,425,000



Page 8 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

F15491

Lot No

2

Title

Community Dermatology service - Lot 2 South West Hampshire

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

About Health Ltd

Cardinal Square West, Nottingham Road

Derby

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight



Page 9 to 10

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,635,704

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,635,704

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

F15491

Lot No

3

Title

Community Dermatology services - Lot 3 North and Mid Hampshire

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Omnes Healthcare Limited

16 Great Queen Street, Covent Garden



Page 10 to 10

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,174,205

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,174,205

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2025-07-04T03:10:42+0100
	TCPDF




